
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 217-0402

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/5/2017 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017 12/12/2017

Title: Community Development Services, Department of Transportation, recommending the Board approve
and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Timber Reimbursement Agreement 492-
O1711 between the County and RJJ Resource Management Corp, extending the term of the
Agreement an additional three years to December 31, 2020, and modifying the rate schedule to
increase the unit price paid to the County for Ponderosa Pine, Sugar Pine, Jeffrey Pine, and White Fir
timber logs, starting with the effective date of the First Amendment and continuing through the
extended term.

FUNDING:  Revenue resulting from the Timber Reimbursement Agreement will be used to partially
offset the County's costs incurred in removing trees that are dead or dying due to bark beetle
infestation.  Funding for the removal of such trees is provided by California Disaster Assistance Act
Funds (75% - State) and General Fund (25% - Local).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet 12-12-17, 2. 2B - Agreement Amendment I 12-12-17, 3.
Executed Agreement 492-O1711, 4. A - Approved CRS 5-9-17, 5. B - Agreement 492-O1711 5-9-17,
6. Executed Agreement 492-O1711

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/12/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/9/2017 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

